AGENDA
City Council Meeting
City of Baker
Parish of East Baton Rouge
State of Louisiana
Council Chambers
3325 Groom Road, Baker, LA 70714
ZOOM

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86032330393?pwd=R1d4OHVTL1JPajFZOVVmRlpmckhrZz09

Passcode: 217106
Telephone Conference Call
Dial In: 646-558-8656
ZOOM ID: 860 3233 0393
Passcode: 217106
August 13, 2024 - 6:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Disposition of the Minutes of Previous Meeting(s)

RECOGNITIONS

RESOLUTIONS AND PROCLAMATIONS

- 1. Resolution indicating the intention of the City of Baker, State of Louisiana, to approve the two (2) year appointment of Darnell Waites as a director to the board of the Louisiana Local Government Environmental Facilities and Community Development Authority (the "Authority") as provided by Chapter 10-D of Title 33 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended (Mayor)
- 2. Proclamation declaring August 2024 National Immunization Awareness Month in the City of Baker (Vincent)
- 3. Proclamation declaring August 2024 Psoriasis Action Month in the City of Baker (Vincent)

PLANNING AND ZONING MATTERS

1. **Resubdivision Request:** O'Callaghan Lane, Baker, Louisiana

Owner: Reginald Arthur

Name of Applicant: Reginald Arthur

14333 O'Callaghan Lane Baker, Louisiana 70714

Lot: 10 Subdivision: Joseph T. Babin Tract

Create Lots: 10-A-1 and 10-A-2

Property Zoned: R-1

2. **Resubdivision Request:** Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Lane, Baker, Louisiana

Owner: Umana Investments, LLC
Name of Applicant: Leonidas Umana

1275 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Lane

Baker, Louisiana 70714

Lot: B-2 Subdivision: Rodriguez Tract

Create Lots: B-2-A, B-2-B and B-2-C

Property Zoned: R-2

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Introduce Ordinance 2024-16, City of Baker food truck business permits and licensing requirements and to provide for other matters regarding to the same (Dunn) (Young)
- 2. Introduce Ordinance 2024-17, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact Article II, Section 6-21, of the City of Baker Code of Ordinances and to provide for other matters relative to the same (Mayor)
- 3. Introduce Ordinance 2024-18, an ordinance to amend, supplement and re-enact City of Baker Code of Ordinances Article V, Section 44, concerning civic center and municipal building lease/rent fees and to provide for other matters regarding the same (Mayor)

PUBLIC MEETING

ANNOUNCEMENTS/COMMENTS - Card must be submitted prior to speaking

- 1. Bulky waste/rubbish and notification (Vincent)
- 2. Third Saturday litter pick-up (Vincent)
- 3. Back-to-school events (Vincent)

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

1. Appoint Juandrika Allen to the Municipal Civil Service Board (Mayor)

CONDEMNATIONS

REPORTS ON BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

- 1. Planning and Zoning Commission
- 2. Annexation Review Committee
- 3. Economic Development Team
- 4. Heritage Museum/Related Committees
- 5. ABC Board
- 6. Other Special Committees
 - a. Buffalo Festival 9/26/2024 to 9/28/2024
 - b. Prayer Breakfast August 16, 2024
 - c. Strategic Planning Committee
 - d. Citizens Advisory Board to Law Enforcement
 - e. Main Street District Committee

Angela Canady Wall, LCMC
Clerk of Council

AGENDA
Board of Commissioners
Hillcrest Memorial Gardens
City of Baker
Parish of East Baton Rouge
State of Louisiana
3325 Groom Road, Baker, LA 70714
August 13, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

DISPOSITION OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

PUBLIC NOTICE

NEW BUSINESS

OTHER NECESSARY BUSINESS

- 1. Monthly Business Report
- 2. Other Reports
- 3. Items Requiring Action

ADJOURN

Angala Canady Wall I CMC

Angela Canady Wall, LCMC Clerk of Council

AGENDA Board of Commissioners Baker Consolidated Utilities Commission City of Baker Parish of East Baton Rouge State of Louisiana 3325 Groom Road, Baker, LA 70714 August 13, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

DISPOSITION OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

PUBLIC NOTICE

NEW BUSINESS

OTHER NECESSARY BUSINESS

- 1. Monthly Business Report
- 2. Other Reports
- 3. Items Requiring Action

ADJOURN

Angela Canady Wall I CMC

Angela Canady Wall, LCMC Clerk of Council